STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF LAKE

§

ESD_024

| Willard Rooks Helander, County Clerk of the County of Lake, in the State of
lllinois, keeper of the records and files of said County, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the
assessed valuation of all property as assessed and equalized by the State Department
of Revenue for the year 2012 for MILLBURN SCHOOL DISTRICT #24 of Lake County
is the sum of $230,452,304 itemized as follows:

Railroad

Real Estate..............

------------------

$
$
$

230,452,304
0
230,452,304

all of which appears from the records and files in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

| have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of
said County, in my office in Waukegan, lllinois, this 18th day of April, 2013.

County Clerk of Lake County, Illinois

2012 Tax Rate

2012 Extension

Educational

IMRF

Operation & Maint.

School Bonds

Sedol IMRF

Social Security

Special Education

Tort judgement & liability insurance
Transportation

Working Cash

Total:

2.925
0.115
0.478
0.944
0.005
0.073
0.087
0.055
0.217
0.020

4.919

6,740,729.89
265,020.15
1,101,562.01
2,175,469.75
11,5622.62
168,230.18
200,493.50
126,748.77
500,081.50
46,090.46

11,335,948.83

11,335,948.83

Widet £, Ltoate

County Clerk of Lake County, Illinois




